

## Accommodation Rates 2025

Please find below our Rates that will be valid from the 1<sup>st</sup> January - 31<sup>st</sup> December 2025:

Room type	Rack Rates
Single per room	N\$700.00
Twin per room	N\$1100.00
Triple per room	N\$1350.00
Quad per room	N\$1600.00
Dormitories per bed	N\$350.00
(1 × 6-beds+1bathroom)	
(1 × 9-beds+1bathroom)	
(1 × 12-beds+2bathrooms)	
(1 × 18-beds+2bathrooms)	

The above prices include Bed & Breakfast as well as VAT and the 2% Tourism Levy.

- Rooms have Safes, Bedding and Towels
- Dormitories have Bedding as well as Safes.
- Bathrooms have Showers only
- Activity Booking office on site
- Indoor Secure Parking
- Lodge has a Bar and 24-hr Security
- Free Wi-Fi
- Laundry Service available
- Centrally located

## Children Policy

Children (0 - 2 years)	FOC if sharing double room with parents (no extra bed)
Children (2 - 5 years)	N\$250-00 per child if sharing a Room with two full paying adults
	Children in their own room will pay full price.

## **Cancellation Policy**

21 - 30 days prior to arrival	25% cancellation fee
14 - 20 days prior to arrival	50% cancellation fee
8 - 13 days prior to arrival	75% cancellation fee
Less than 7 days prior to arrival	100% cancellation fee

## Contact Details:

Tel:	+264 64 405587		
Cellphone:	+264 81 250 3668		
Email:	<u>amanpuri@afol.com.na</u>	Website:	www.amanpurinamibia.com.na

Please note check-in time is from 14:00 onwards and check-out time is 10:00.